

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 4090 of 2022

M/s Chhabra Bus Service **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

22/09/2022	Ms. Sareena Khan, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, G.A. for the State. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that as arguing counsel Mr. Anshul Ranjan Shrivastava is not available today, therefore, she seeks some time to make submission. As prayed by her, list this petition on Monday, i.e., 26.09.2022 as a fresh matter. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Vasant	