

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 4090 of 2022

M/s Chhabra Bus Service **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

<u>17.11.2022</u>	None for Petitioner. Shri Ghanshyam Patel, G.A. for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 02/2022, which is an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. On due consideration, I.A. No. 02/2022 stands allowed. Accordingly, the delay in payment of Process Fee stands condoned. The Registry is directed to proceed further and notice be issued to respondents and the matter be listed for further consideration after reply of the respondents is received. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE
--------------------------	--

J.