

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPC No. 4090 of 2022**

M/s Chhabra Bus Service **Versus** State of CG

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| 01/06/2023 | <p>None for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Jitendra Pali Dy. AG for the State.</p> <p>As there seems to be no urgency in the case, IA Nos. 3 and 4 i.e. applications for hearing the case during summer vacation and for urgent hearing are rejected. List the case after summer vacation.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b><br/><b>V. Judge</b></p> |

jjyotishi